

a

ITEM NO.50

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15963/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in WP No. 10424/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRINL.SEC.HIG.& TECHL.EDU.DEP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL SOCIETY MORBA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 to file its counter in four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit to be filed in four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master