

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15963/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in WP No.10424/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRINL.SEC.HIG.& TECHL.EDU.DEP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL SOCIETY MORBA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv for
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are assured by the learned senior counsel and counsel for the parties that the matter is not likely to take more than 45 minutes and the parties will also circulate written note of submissions.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of May, 2013 i.e. May 2, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|